
January 31, 2007 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director & Secretary 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 

RE: VERIZON NEW ENGLAND INC., BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC., NYNEX 
LONG DISTANCE COMPANY, VERIZON SELECT SERVICES INC. AND FAIRPOINT 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Joint Application for Approvals Related to Verizon's Transfer 
of Property and Customer Relations to Company to be Merged with and into FairPoint 
Communications, Inc., 
Docket No. DT 07- 

Dear Ms. Howland: 

Enclosed are an original and seven (7) copies of a Joint Application by Verizon New England 
Inc., Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc., NYNEX Long Distance Company, Verizon Select 
Services Inc. and FairPoint Communications, Inc. 

We request that the Commission place the following names on the service list in the case: 

Victor D. Del Vecchio, Esq. 
Verizon New England Inc. 
185 Franklin Street, 1 3th   lo or 
Boston, MA 021 10-1 585 
Tel. (61 7) 743-2323 
victor.delvecchio@verizon.com 

Frederick J. Coolbroth, Esq. 
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA 
49 North Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Tel. (603) 226-1 000 
fcoolbroth@devinemillimet.com 

Steven V. Camerino, Esq. Walter E. Leach, Jr. 
McLane, Graf, Raulerson & Middleton, PA Executive Vice President, Corporate 
15 North Main Street Development 
Concord, NH 03301 Fairpoint Communications, Inc. 
Tel. (603) 26-0400 521 E. Morehead Street, Suite 250 
steven.camerino@mclane.com Charlotte, NC 28202 

Tel. 704-344-8 1 50 
wleach@fairpoint.com 
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Shirley J. Linn, Esq. Robin E. Tuttle, Esq. 
Executive Vice President and General Counsel Director of Federal Affairs & Asst General 
Fairpoint Communications, Inc. Counsel, Regulatory Affairs 
521 E. Morehead Street, Suite 250 Fairpoint Communications, Inc. 
Charlotte, NC 28202 521 E. Morehead Street, Suite 250 
Tel. 704-344-81 50 Charlotte, NC 28202 
slinn@fairpoint.com Tel. 704-344-8 1 50 

rtuttle@fairpoint.com 

Audrey J. Prior RoJean Tulk 
Director of State Regulatory Affairs Regulatory Manager 
Fairpoint Communications, Inc. Fairpoint Communications, Inc. 
155 Gannett Drive 155 Gannett Drive 
So. Portland, ME 04106 So. Portland, ME 041 06 
Tel. 207-642-7300 Tel. 207-642-7300 
aprior@fairpoint.com rtulk@fairpoint.com 

If there are any questions regarding this Joint Application, please contact the undersigned. 

Sincerely, 

/d~dY& &L/'U! 
Victor D. Del Vecchio Frederick J. ~oblbroth 
Counsel for Verizon New England Inc., Bell & Branch, PA 

Distance Company and Verizon Select 
Atlantic Communications, Inc., NYNEX Long Communications, Inc. 

Services Inc. 

FJC:kaa 
Enclosures 
cc: Office of the Consumer Advocate 


